01-13-2000

10-13-99			Attorney Docket No. 17060-000
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	######################################		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for F	atents. Please record t	ne attached original docu	ments or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving party(ies)
Video Jukebox Network, Inc.; The Box Worldwide, Inc.		Name: The B	ox Worldwide, L.L.C.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?		Internal Addre	ss: n/a
☐ Yes 区 No.		Street Address	s: 1221 Collins Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: Miami B	
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger		each State: Florida ZIP: 33139 and addresses attached?
☐ Security Agreement 区	Change of Name	Yes	Ind addresses attached? ☑ No
☑ Other: Contribution Assignmen Agreement	t and Assumption		122 140
Execution Dates: 02/22/1997; 07/	15/1999		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number	ers.		
If this document is being filed together v	with a new application, t	ne execution date of the a	application is: n/a
A. Patent Application No(s):		B. Patent No(s):	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes	⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	rrespondence :	6. Total number of app	olications and patents involved 5
Name: Truong T. Dinh, Esq. TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41): \$200.00
		☐ Enclosed	☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account
		during the pend	ditional fees associated with this paper or lency of this application, or credit any deposit account.
		8 Deposit account nui	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing is tru	e and correct and any att	ached copy is a true of copy of the
original document.			
	(1)		10/13/99
Truong T. Dinh Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
Atty Reg. No. 40,993		pages including cover sh	eet, attachments and document 7
10. Change Correspondence Address to the	at of Part 5? 🗵 Y	es 🔲 No	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	i.		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cove	Do not detach	this portion	
Viain documents to be recorded with required cover 1/1999 DNGUYEN 00000131 201430 08438040		nor for Detaut-	
:581 200.00 CH	Asst. Commission Box: Assi Washington,	gnments	

PATENT

REEL: 010318 FRAME: 0044

THE BOX WORLDWIDE, LLC EXHIBIT A

TTC REF.	TITLE	APPL. NO. FILING DATE	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE
017060-000100US	Interactive video system	08/438040	5914712
017000 0001000		05/08/95	06/22/99
017060-000140US	Interactive video system	08/975529	Pending
		11/20/97	
017060-000300US	Telephone access display system	06/930207	4761684
		11/14/86	08/02/88
017060-000310US	Telephone access display system	07/226725	5019900
		08/01/88	05/28/91
017060-000320US	Telephone access display system	07/226807	5089885
	with remote monitoring	08/01/88	02/18/92

PATENT REEL: 010318 FRAME: 0045



I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Amendment, filed on February 21, 1997, for VIDEO JUKEBOX NETWORK, INC. changing its name to THE BOX WORLDWIDE, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is H75052.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Twenty-eighth day of September, 1999



CR2EO22 (1-99)

K**atherine Harris** Katherine Harris Secretary of State

> PATENT REEL: 010318 FRAME: 0046

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF VIDEO JUKEBOX NETWORK, INC.



- 1. The name of the Corporation is VIDEO JUKEBOX NETWORK, ING (the "Company").
- 2. Article I of the Company's Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

ARTICLE 1

The name of this Corporation is THE BOX WORLDWIDE, INC.

3. This Amendment was approved as on January 28, 1997 by the holder of a majority of the Company's issued and outstanding shares of voting stock, and the number of votes in favor of the Amendment was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment this 20 day of February, 1997.

Luann M. Hoffman

Chief Financial and Administrative Officer

H = 0093 002/AMNDNAME.ART

REEL: 010318 FRAME: 0047